Payments for senior secured revolver   (587,600) �  �  (587,600)
Proceeds from receivables-backed
facility �  �  874,490 874,490
Payments for receivables-backed
facility �  �   (855,000)   (855,000)
Issuance of common stock, net of share
repurchases for withholding taxes (2,255) �  �  (2,255)
Tax savings on share-based
compensation 286 �  �  286
Net change in intercompany balances 57,422   (21,780) (35,642) �

Net cash provided by (used in)
financing activities 87,618 (21,831) (16,152) 49,635
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash
and cash equivalents �  �  3,358 3,358

Increase (decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents 8,473 (6,221) 13,206 15,458
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of
period 3,061 6,221 105,569 114,851

Cash and cash equivalents, end of
period $ 11,534 $ �  $ 118,775 $ 130,309

18

Edgar Filing: DEAN FOODS CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Unaudited Condensed Consolidating Statement of Cash Flows
for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Parent
Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Non-
Guarantor
Subsidiaries

Consolidated
Totals

As Previously
Reported As Restated

As Previously
Reported As Restated

As Previously
Reported As Restated

(In thousands)
Net cash provided
by (used in)
operating activities $ 43,906 $ (12,058) $ 36,391 $ 92,556 $ (43,114) $ (43,315) $ 37,183
Payments for
property, plant and
equipment �  �  (36,442) (36,442) (3,969) (3,969) (40,411)
Proceeds from
divestitures �  �  91,780 91,780 �  �  91,780
Proceeds from sale
of fixed assets �  �  1,767 1,767 40 40 1,807

Net cash provided
by (used in)
investing activities �  �  57,105 57,105 (3,929) (3,929) 53,176
Repayment of debt (101,625) (101,625) (4,056) (4,056) (256) (256) (105,937)
Proceeds from
senior secured
revolver 1,090,800 1,090,800 �  �  �  �  1,090,800
Payments for senior
secured revolver   (1,063,900)   (1,063,900) �  �  �  �  (1,063,900)
Proceeds from
receivables-backed
facility �  �  �  �  1,105,000 1,105,000 1,105,000
Payments for
receivables-backed
facility �  �  �  �   (1,105,000)   (1,105,000)   (1,105,000)
Issuance of common
stock, net of share
repurchases for
withholding taxes (580) (580) �  �  �  �  (580)
Capital contribution
from
non-controlling
interest �  �  �  �  2,913 2,913 2,913
Net change in
intercompany
balances 43,087 99,051   (88,629)   (144,794) 45,542 45,743 �

Net cash provided
by (used in)
financing activities (32,218) 23,746 (92,685) (148,850) 48,199 48,400 (76,704)
Effect of exchange
rate changes on cash
and cash equivalents �  �  �  �  2,947 2,947 2,947

Increase in cash and
cash equivalents 11,688 11,688 811 811 4,103 4,103 16,602
Cash and cash
equivalents,
beginning of period 307 307 9,750 9,750 81,950 81,950 92,007

Cash and cash
equivalents, end of
period $ 11,995 $ 11,995 $ 10,561 $ 10,561 $ 86,053 $ 86,053 $ 108,609

Edgar Filing: DEAN FOODS CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 29

19

Edgar Filing: DEAN FOODS CO - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

6. Derivative Financial Instruments and Fair Value Measurements

Derivative Financial Instruments

Interest Rates � We have interest rate swap agreements in place that have been designated as cash flow hedges against variable interest rate
exposure on a portion of our debt, with the objective of minimizing the impact of interest rate fluctuations and stabilizing cash flows. These
swap agreements provide hedges for interest on our senior secured credit facility by fixing the LIBOR component of interest rates specified in